Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Ren-Hong Luo				01/16/2008	
Cheng-Ta Wei 01/16/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	FARADAY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	No. 5, Li-Hsin Rd.III, Hsinchu Science Park				
City:	Hsinchu				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 300					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12016	2016335		12016335
Sonnesi ondense bara					
Fax Number: (703)880-7487					
Fax Number: (703)880-7487 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 301-404-7165					
Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC Address Line 1: 7225 BEVERLY ST.					
Address Line 4: ANNANDALE, VIRGINIA 22003					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		66007-021			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin King			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>WIDE-LOCKING RANGE PHASE LOCKED LOOP</u> <u>CIRCUIT USING ADAPTIVE POST DIVISION TECHNIQUE</u>

Solution for a United States patent was executed on $\underline{16'JAN'2ool}$, and

Whereas, <u>FARADAY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u> of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 5, Li-Hsin Rd.III, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan</u> <u>300, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Ren-Hong Luce 16' JAN 2008 Ren-Hong LUC Data Taiwan, R.O.C. Place

at 1F., No.5-3, Alley 4, Lane 42, Jingsing Rd., Taipei 11683, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Chong-Ta Wei

16 08

<u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>

Place

Cheng-Ta WEI Date at 2F., No.51, Jianguo St., Jhubei, Hsinchu 30259, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 020383 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 01/18/2008